



EVOLUTION[®]
Service Parts List

EVOSAW180HD
TCT Circular Saw

031-0011/031-0012/031-0014.01

DWG No	Description	Part Code	Qty	DWG No	Description	Part Code	Qty	DWG No	Description	Part Code	Qty
1	DUST COVER	EV1S1	1	63	M6 NUT	EV1S63	1				
2	PLASTIC WINDOW	EV1S2	1	64	LEVER	EV1S64	1				
3	SIDE DUST COVER	EV1S3	1	65	CIRCLIP	EV1S65	1				
4	SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4.8X19	EV1S4	2	66	SPECIAL NUT	EV1S66	1				
5	SIDE DUST COVER (R)	EV1S5	1	67	BLUE COVER SCREW	EV1S67S	2				
6	M5X10 SCREW	EV1S6	3	70	HEX WRENCH	EV1S70	1				
7	POWER CORD COVER	EV1S7	1	71	180 CARTON	EV1S71S	1				
8	M4X12 SCREW	EV1S8	1	72	CARRY CASE	EV1S72R	1				
9	M5X16 SCREW	EV1S9	4	74	BLUE SIDE HANDLE	EV1S74S	1				
10	POWER CORD 110V UK	EV1S10	1	75	TENSION SPRING	EV1S75	1				
10A	POWER CORD 230V UK	EV1S10A	1	76	M6 NUT	EV1S76	1				
10B	POWER CORD 230V EURO	EV1S10B	1	77	SCREW	EV1S77	1				
12	180 HANDLE (R)	EV1S12S	1	79	SPECIAL SCREW	EV1S79	1				
13	POWER CORD CLAMP	EV1S13	1	80	PIVOT BRACKET	EV1S80	1				
14	SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4.2X14	EV1S14	2	81	SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4.8X19	EV1S81	2				
15	CAPACITOR	EV1S15	1	82	SPECIAL SCREW	EV1S82	1				
16	CHOKE	EV1S16	1	83	BLUE LOCK KNOB	EV1S83S	1				
17	OVERLOAD SWITCH 110V	EV1S17	1	86	RIVING KNIFE ASSEMBLY	EV1S86	1				
17A	OVERLOAD SWITCH 230V	EV1S17A	1	87	RIVING KNIFE	EV1S87	1				
18	CORD GUARD	EV1S18	1	88	M5X12 SCREW	EV1S88	1				
19	SWITCH	EV1S19R	1	89	CIRCLIP 48MM	EV1S89	1				
20	180 HANDLE (L)	EV1S20S	1	91	M6X12 SCREW	EV1S91	2				
21	SELF TAPPING SCREW	EV1S21	4	96	REAR BEVEL ARM	EV1S96	1				
22	M8X16 HEX SET SCREW	EV1S22	1	97	SPRING WASHER 6MM	EV1S97	1				
23	SPRING WASHER 8MM	EV1S23	1	99	COVER	EV1S99	1				
24	WASHER 8X24X2MM	EV1S24	1	100	ADAPTOR	EV1S100	1				
25	FLANGE (TOP)	EV1S25	1	101	M4X25 SCREW	EV1S101	1				
27	FLANGE (BOTTOM)	EV1S27	1	102	FLAT WASHER 6MM SPECIAL	EV1S102	1				
28	M4X12 SCREW + WASHER (SET 3)	EV1S28	3	103	FLAT WASHER 6MM	EV1S103	4				
29	BEARING COVER	EV1S29	1	106	WINDOW	EV1S106R	1				
30	SPINDLE	EV1S30R	1	107	SELF TAPPING SCREW	EV1S107	1				
31	KEY 5X12	EV1S31R	1	110	FLAT WASHER 5MM	EV1S110	8				
32	BEARING 6202-2RZ	EV1S32	1	111	FLAT WASHER 6MM	EV1S111	2				
33	M5X12 SCREW	EV1S33	2	112	FLAT WASHER 4MM	EV1S112	1				
34	BEARING RETAINER	EV1S34	1	113	SPRING WASHER 5MM	EV1S113	4				
35	COLLAR	EV1S35R	1	114	BASE ASSEMBLY	EV1S114	1				
36	HELIX GEAR	EV1S36R	1	115	PARALLEL GUIDE	EV1S115	1				
38	CIRCLIP 14MM	EV1S38	1	117	180 LABEL SET 110V UK	EV1S117	1				
39	BEARING 608-2Z	EV1S39	1	117A	180 LABEL SET 230V UK	EV1S117A	1				
40	BODY	EV1S40R	1								
41	STATOR COVER	EV1S41	1								
42	BEARING 6001-2RS	EV1S42	1								
43	ARMATURE 110V	EV1S43	1								
43A	ARMATURE 230V	EV1S43A	1								
44	BEARING WASHER	EV1S44	1								
46	FIELD ASSEMBLY 110V	EV1S46	1								
46A	FIELD ASSEMBLY 230V	EV1S46A	1								
47	BEARING 608-2Z	EV1S47	1								
48	SPRING WASHER 15MM	EV1S48	1								
49	MOTOR HOUSING	EV1S49	1								
50	M5X12 HEX GRUB SCREW	EV1S50	2								
51	SPRING LOCK ASSEMBLY	EV1S51	1								
52	SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4X65	EV1S52	2								
54	M5X40 SCREW	EV1S54	3								
55	BRUSH HOLDER	EV1S55	2								
56	CARBON BRUSH SET (PR)	EV1S56	1								
57	BRUSH CAP	EV1S57	2								
58	BLADE COVER	EV1S58	1								
59	BLUE KNOB	EV1S59S	3								
60	M6X20 SCREW + WASHER	EV1S60	1								
61	BRACKET STOP	EV1S61	1								

evOLUTION[®]

EVOSAW180HD
TCT Circular Saw

Service Parts List

031-0011/031-0012/031-0014.01